RTX Fintech & Research LLC

90 Broad Street, Suite 402 New York, NY 10004

August 31, 2023

By Upload to CFTC Portal

Secretary of the Commission Commodity Futures Trading Commission Three Lafayette Centre 1155 21st Street, NW Washington, DC 20581

Re: Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments

Dear Secretary Kirkpatrick:

RTX Fintech & Research LLC (RTX SEF) submits this Weekly Notification of Rule Amendments in accordance with 17 CFR 40.6(d). Below is a summary notice of all rule amendments made effective during the week of August 28, 2023. These changes are non-substantive revisions under 17 CFR 40.6(d)(2)(i).

Summary Notice of All Rule Amendments Made Effective the Week of 8/28/23

DOCUMENT	AMENDMENT	EFFECTIVE DATE
RTX SEF Rulebook	Rule 515(c): for the time to reverse and resubmit a trade being carried on the books of a DCO in error upon an affirmative finding of the error trade, we clarified that a reference to "three days" means "three business days."	August 30, 2023
RTX SEF Rulebook	Rule 603(a)(vii): we changed "®" to "™" for the "Request for Trade."	August 30, 2023
RTX SEF Rulebook	Rules 1301 and 1304: we added language needed to list our products.	August 30, 2023
RTX SEF Rulebook	Attachment A: after referencing an "Attachment A" in Rule 1304 that contains the terms and conditions of our products, we have listed our products in this attachment (prior to doing so, we made the appropriate filings with the CFTC and website postings)	August 30, 2023

Please direct questions about this submission to RTX SEF's Chief Compliance Officer Glenn Chaleff at (917) 694-4856 or glenn@rtxfintech.com.

Sincerely,

Glenn Chaleff

Chief Compliance Officer